



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Anna  
Young Street Reconstruction, Phase 2  
July 6, 2017

Donald A. Sommer, Inc.  
Anna, Ohio

J&J Schlaegel, Inc.  
Urbana, Ohio

Dave Nagel Excavating LLC  
Sidney, Ohio

Shinn Bros., Inc.  
Celina, Ohio

Tom's Construction, Inc.  
St. Henry, Ohio

Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.  
Toledo, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,439.09	\$1,439.09	\$1,910.44	\$1,910.44		
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$1,615.24	\$1,615.24		
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	2,839	\$2.00	\$5,678.00	\$1.00	\$2,839.00	\$1.00	\$2,839.00	\$1.00	\$2,839.00	\$0.69	\$1,958.91	\$1.07	\$3,037.73		
4	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$3.50	\$21.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	7.4	\$44.40	\$7.44	\$44.64		
5	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$199.00	\$398.00	\$343.73	\$687.46		
6	202	PIPE REMOVED	FT.	65	\$12.00	\$780.00	\$65.00	\$4,225.00 *1	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$11.60	\$754.00	\$23.99	\$1,559.35		
7	202	WATER METER REMOVED	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$110.70	\$110.70	\$342.74	\$342.74		
8	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1,740	\$15.00	\$26,100.00	\$12.00	\$20,880.00	\$17.50	\$30,450.00	\$9.17	\$15,955.80	\$9.00	\$15,660.00	\$13.39	\$23,298.60		
9	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	175	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$34.00	\$5,950.00	\$32.00	\$5,600.00	\$37.00	\$6,475.00	\$37.50	\$6,562.50	\$48.15	\$8,426.25		
10	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2265	\$2.00	\$4,530.00	\$1.00	\$2,265.00	\$1.25	\$2,831.25	\$0.47	\$1,064.55	\$0.46	\$1,041.90	\$0.47	\$1,064.55		
11	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	547	\$45.00	\$24,615.00	\$34.00	\$18,598.00	\$36.00	\$19,692.00	\$37.00	\$20,239.00	\$36.70	\$20,074.90	\$36.77	\$20,113.19		
12	411	4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	71	\$50.00	\$3,550.00	\$30.50	\$2,165.50	\$38.00	\$2,698.00	\$37.00	\$2,627.00	\$59.60	\$4,231.60	\$40.31	\$2,862.01		
13	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	75	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$185.00	\$13,875.00	\$176.00	\$13,200.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$208.10	\$15,607.50	\$202.77	\$15,207.75		
14	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	125	\$250.00	\$31,250.00	\$165.00	\$20,625.00	\$143.00	\$17,875.00	\$175.00	\$21,875.00	\$177.10	\$22,137.50	\$164.75	\$20,593.75		
15	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	173	\$65.00	\$11,245.00	\$55.00	\$9,515.00	\$72.30	\$12,507.90	\$67.00	\$11,591.00	\$66.40	\$11,487.20	\$58.27	\$10,080.71		
16	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	4087	\$6.00	\$24,522.00	\$6.10	\$24,930.70	\$5.95	\$24,317.65	\$5.70	\$23,295.90	\$6.30	\$25,748.10	\$5.79	\$23,663.73		
17	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	78	\$18.00	\$1,404.00	\$14.00	\$1,092.00	\$13.50	\$1,053.00	\$10.00	\$780.00	\$11.50	\$897.00	\$12.20	\$951.60		
18	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1066	\$15.00	\$15,990.00	\$17.85	\$19,028.10	\$20.35	\$21,693.10	\$19.00	\$20,254.00	\$17.60	\$18,761.60	\$17.23	\$18,367.18		
19	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	FT.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.60	\$780.00	\$16.12	\$806.00		
20	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$17.90	\$895.00	\$18.26	\$913.00		
21	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	FT.	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.90	\$1,045.00	\$21.08	\$1,054.00		
22	611	4" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$42.70	\$4,270.00	\$80.86	\$8,086.00		
23	611	6" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$42.55	\$8,510.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$54.00	\$10,800.00	\$47.40	\$9,480.00	\$83.06	\$16,612.00		
24	611	6" STORM LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	278	\$30.00	\$8,340.00	\$47.60	\$13,232.80	\$42.38	\$11,781.64	\$39.15	\$10,883.70	\$59.70	\$16,596.60	\$68.72	\$19,104.16		
25	611	12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	32	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$49.00	\$1,568.00	\$54.60	\$1,747.20	\$49.53	\$1,584.96		
26	611	24" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	328	\$60.00	\$19,680.00	\$61.00	\$20,008.00	\$78.50	\$25,748.00	\$71.00	\$23,288.00	\$53.60	\$17,580.80	\$101.96	\$33,442.88		
27	611	30" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	268	\$75.00	\$20,100.00	\$69.00	\$18,492.00	\$83.49	\$22,375.32	\$96.00	\$25,728.00	\$72.20	\$19,349.60	\$112.43	\$30,131.24		
28	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,475.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,706.10	\$3,412.20	\$1,834.72	\$3,669.44		
29	611	TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,340.60	\$3,340.60	\$1,794.00	\$1,794.00		
30	611	TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,697.30	\$2,697.30	\$3,049.24	\$3,049.24		
31	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$202.50	\$405.00	\$274.35	\$548.70		
32	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	C.Y.	18	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$95.00	\$1,710.00	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.00 *3	\$0.00	\$108.20	\$1,947.60	\$144.19	\$2,595.42		
33	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$8,053.46	\$8,053.46		
34	616	WATER	M. GAL.	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$34.50	\$207.00	\$28.81	\$172.86		
35	625	CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART	EACH	8	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$34.00	\$272.00	\$44.00	\$352.00	\$59.80	\$478.40	\$33.32	\$266.56		
36	625	CONNECTION, UNFUSED BOLTED	EACH	6	\$135.00	\$810.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$46.00	\$276.00	\$56.00	\$336.00	\$62.10	\$372.60	\$62.62	\$375.72		
37	625	CONDUIT, 1-1/2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	615	\$10.00	\$6,150.00	\$3.00	\$1,845.00	\$1.40	\$861.00	\$1.90	\$1,168.50	\$1.90	\$1,168.50	\$1.93	\$1,186.95		
38	625	No. 6 AWG 2400 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	FT.	1947	\$4.00	\$7,788.00	\$3.10	\$6,035.70	\$3.00	\$5,841.00	\$3.17	\$6,171.99	\$4.10	\$7,982.70	\$4.10	\$7,982.70		
39	625	No. 12 AWG. POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	FT.	342	\$4.00	\$1,368.00	\$1.90	\$649.80	\$1.75	\$598.50	\$2.00	\$684.00	\$2.40	\$820.80	\$2.39	\$817.38		
40	625	GROUND ROD	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$48.00	\$12.00	\$48.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$20.70	\$82.80	\$16.35	\$65.40		
41	625	LUMINAIRE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,570.30	\$10,281.20	\$1,871.37	\$7,485.48		
42	625	LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,196.50	\$8,786.00	\$1,429.05	\$5,716.20		
43	625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$552.00	\$2,208.00	\$408.31	\$1,633.24		
44	625	PULL BOX, 725.07, 18"x18"	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$345.00	\$690.00	\$313.04	\$626.08		
45	630	TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$70.10	\$70.10	\$79.23	\$79.23		
46	638	WATER MAIN MISC.: 10" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$288.00	\$7,200.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$198.20	\$4,955.00	\$175.83	\$4,395.75		
47	638	WATER SERVICE BRANCH REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00	\$38.10	\$7,620.00	\$55.18	\$11,036.00		
48	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$227.90	\$683.70	\$177.92	\$533.76		
49	638	SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$80.00	\$880.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$89.90	\$988.90	\$177.82	\$1,956.02		
50	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1,350	\$3.00	\$4,050.00	\$6.00	\$8,100.00	\$1.50	\$2,025.00	\$4.00	\$5,400.00	\$5.70	\$7,695.00	\$8.36	\$11,286.00		
51	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	600	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00		
52	861	GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	415	\$5.00	\$2,075.00	\$3.00	\$1,245.00	\$4.00	\$1,660.00	\$3.70	\$1,535.50	\$4.50	\$1,867.50	\$5.75	\$2,386.25		
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$336,665.00</b>		<b>\$276,399.60 *2</b>		<b>\$286,889.36</b>		<b>\$291,891.94</b>		<b>\$295,450.00</b>		<b>\$343,873.00</b>		<b>\$366,207.10</b>

\*1 Total given was \$910.00

\*2 Total given was \$273,084.60

\*3 No Unit Cost given.

\*4 Total given was \$400.00